2.2
ERL
Compliances: 	 FAA AC 150/5345-46: L-861 Series
	 ICAO Annex 14
 	 UFC 3-535-01
 	 USN NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
	 NASAO Guidelines

•	 Available with 1.5 inch or 2 inch
frangible coupling
Ordering Information
How to Order: A complete assembly
will consist of separate order items
for the ERL fixture, stake or baseplate
with base or junction box with cover,
isolation transformer, and L-823
connector kit.
Taxiway edge lights are typically blue
(-B); threshold/end lights are typically
green/red (-GR); heliport lights are
typically yellow (-Y).
Example: 40938-CY-45-24 is a 24
inch high fixture with a clear/yellow
globe and 45 watt quartz bi-pin
lamp.
Fixture Type:
	 38	=	Quartz/Bi-Pin
	 39	=	Incandescent/Medium Prefocus
	 43	=	Incandescent/Medium Screw (E27)
Color:
	 C	=	Clear	 R = Red
	 B	=	Blue	 Y = Yellow
	 G	=	Green	 X = Opaque/Blank
Lamp Wattage:
	 30	=	30 watt lamp	 69	=	69 watt lamp
	 40	=	40 watt lamp	 100	=	100 watt lamp
	 45	=	45 watt lamp	 116	=	116 watt lamp
Height in Inches:
	 14	=	Standard height 14 inches
Available in 2 inch increments to 30 inches.
Options:
	MC2	=	Metal Frangible Coupling 2 Inch
– –– –	4	 0	 9
Other Lamps Available
Lamp/
Socket Lamp Rating Lamp Style Lamp P/N
40939 40W/120VAC Incandescent 10047-608
40943 40W/120VAC Incandescent 10047-1636
40943 69W/120VAC Incandescent 10047-1558
40943 116W/120VAC Incandescent 10047-1577
40943 100W/240VAC Incandescent 10047-2145
40938 45W/6.6A
Tungsten-
Halogen/Pk 30d
10047-2137
40938 100W/6.6A
Tungsten-
Halogen/Pk 30d
10047-2138
40939 45W/6.6A Incandescent 10047-1497
ERL
Elevated Runway Light
Table 1
Type
Part
Number Color
Lamp
Wattage Lamp Type Lamp P/N
L-861
40938 Clear 45W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40732
40938 Clear/Yellow 45W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40732
40939 Clear 45W/6.6A Incandescent 10047-1497
40939 Clear/Yellow 45W/6.6A Incandescent 10047-1497
L-861E
40938 Green/Red 30W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40737
40938 Green/Red 45W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40732
40939 Green/Red 45W/6.6A Incandescent 10047-1497
L-861T
40938 Blue 30W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40737
40938 Blue 45W/6.6A Tungsten-Halogen / Bi-Pin 40732
40939 Blue 30W/6.6A Incandescent 10047-1493
AIRPORT LIGHTING PRODUCTS